COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:		
WRC 1, LLC D/B/A W. ROGERS COMPANY)))	CASE NO.
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2021-00034

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated February 1, 2021, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this notice as an Appendix. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 32445 is hereby closed, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

ENTERED

MAR 02 2021
rcs
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00034 DATED MAR 02 2021

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

This is to acknowledge receipt of cashiers check 34312192 for \$4,000.00 payable to Kentucky State Treasurer on February 24, 2021 from WRC 1, LLC dba W. Rogers Company. The check represents payment of penalty as set out in the Demand Letter of September 23, 2020 - Incident #32445.

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

Dated February 25, 2021

WRC 1, LLC d/b/a W. Rogers Company 649 Bizzell DR Lexington, KENTUCKY 40510

WRC 1, LLC d/b/a W. Rogers Company 421 West Main Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

Jeff Sloan Director of insurance and Risk Management HBH Holdings 4955 Spring Grove Avenue Cincinnati, OHIO 45232

*Sterling Colvin General Counsel HBH Holdings 4955 Spring Grove Avenue Cincinnati, OHIO 45232